
South Dakota Mines (0-3 , 0-1) -vs- Upper Iowa (1-1 , 0-0)
09/13/2025 at Fayette, Iowa (Harms-Eischeid Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 02:37 PM   End of Game: 05:45 PM   Duration: 03:08
Referee: Kaufmann,Phil   Line Judge: Ippolito,Nicholas   Side Judge: Leach,James   Umpire: Buell,Kevin
Back Judge: Rusk6,David   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Panozzo,Nick   Field Judge: Lindsey,Matthew
Temperature: 87   Wind: S 6mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/13/2025
Site: Fayette, Iowa (Harms-Eischeid Stadium)
Attendance: 1,347

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SDM 14 0 0 0 14
UIU 20 24 7 7 58

Qtr Time Scoring Play SDM UIU

1st 12:24
UIU - Morrow,Mante 55 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl (Behne,Nathan kick) 5 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 02:36 0 7

1st 08:41 SDM - Dunbar,Dawson 5 yd pass from Baker,Gage (Eccles,Sam kick) 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:43 7 7
1st 07:36 UIU - Morrow,Mante 81 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl ( ) 3 plays, 82 yards, TOP 00:59 7 13
1st 03:59 SDM - Ogbonna,Jacoby 14 yd pass from Baker,Gage (Eccles,Sam kick) 8 plays, 56 yards, TOP 03:29 14 13

1st 01:56
UIU - Butts,Angelo 55 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl (Behne,Nathan kick) 4 plays, 81 yards,
TOP 01:55 14 20

2nd 10:35 UIU - Head Jr.,Damon 4 yd run (Behne,Nathan kick), 11 plays, 55 yards, TOP 04:25 14 27
2nd 07:52 UIU - Butts,Angelo 6 yd run (Behne,Nathan kick), 2 plays, 32 yards, TOP 00:50 14 34

2nd 03:34
UIU - Morrow,Mante 4 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl (Behne,Nathan kick) 5 plays, 51 yards,
TOP 02:14 14 41

2nd 00:00 UIU - Behne,Nathan 47 yd field goal 6 plays, 41 yards, TOP 00:55 14 44

3rd 07:49
UIU - Morrow,Mante 10 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl (Behne,Nathan kick) 4 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 02:22 14 51

4th 01:29
UIU - Melvin Jr.,Lonny 17 yd pass from Coleman,Clark (Bennett,Emerson kick) 3 plays, 38 yards,
TOP 01:53 14 58



Team Statistics SDM UIU
FIRST DOWNS 22 23
    Rushing 5 3
    Passing 16 17
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 58 94
    Attempts 25 25
    Avg. Per Rush 2.3 3.8
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 96 102
    Yds. Lost 38 8
NET YARDS Passing 263 462
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 32-53-3 28-38-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.0 12.2
    Avg. / Comp. 8.2 16.5
    TDs 2 6
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 321 556
    Plays 78 63
    Avg. / Play 4.1 8.8
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-52 3-30
PUNTS-YARDS 3-113 4-116
    Avg. / Punt 37.7 29
    Net / Punt 35.7 29.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-188 9-548
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.7 60.9
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.0 35.3
    Touchbacks 1 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-6-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0.0 6.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 6-170-0 2-30-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 28.3 15.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-16-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:38 29:08
        1st Quarter 8:02 5:44
        2nd Quarter 6:01 8:59
        3rd Quarter 10:31 4:29
        4th Quarter 5:04 9:56
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 16 6 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 4 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 5-6
        Touchdowns 2-2 5-6
        Field Goals 0-2 0-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 5-35
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 7-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

South Dakota Mines Upper Iowa

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Baker,Gage 30 48 261 2 3 23 5
Carraha,Ashur 2 5 2 0 0 2 0
Totals 32 53 263 2 3 23 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Overstreet Jr.,Darryl 24 29 406 5 0 81 0
Coleman,Clark 3 6 43 1 0 17 0
Stock,August 1 2 13 0 0 13 0
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 38 462 6 0 81 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Dunbar,Dawson 5 36 0 36 0 15 7.2
Harris,Ty 3 19 1 18 0 17 6.0
Carraha,Ashur 2 15 0 15 0 10 7.5
Rohloff,Gunner 2 6 0 6 0 3 3.0
Bohy,Matt 3 5 2 3 0 5 1.0
Baker,Gage 10 15 35 -20 0 5 -2.0
Totals 25 96 38 58 0 17 2.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Head Jr.,Damon 10 66 0 66 1 49 6.6
Gordon,Jayden 4 14 0 14 0 6 3.5
Stock,August 2 7 0 7 0 7 3.5
Overstreet Jr.,Darryl 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Butts,Angelo 2 6 3 3 1 6 1.5
Willis-Newell,Darius 4 6 4 2 0 5 0.5
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 25 102 8 94 2 49 3.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Morales,Joshua 4 61 0 23
Ogbonna,Jacoby 7 55 1 14
Borchers,Blake 3 41 0 23
Dunbar,Dawson 5 34 1 19
Galbreath,Mason 2 30 0 18
Frost,Tobin 5 21 0 7
Walchli,Garrett 2 14 0 12
Harris,Ty 1 4 0 4
Rohloff,Gunner 1 2 0 2
Bohy,Matt 1 1 0 1
Taylor,Griffin 1 0 0 0
Totals 32 263 2 23

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Morrow,Mante 8 216 4 81
Butts,Angelo 4 83 1 55
Gates-Bridges,Koda 5 54 0 29
Melvin Jr.,Lonny 3 33 1 17
Burgess,Eddie 4 32 0 11
Gordon,Jayden 2 25 0 26
Crawford,Maliq 1 13 0 13
Rosauer,Logan 1 6 0 6
Fliss,Dionte 0 0 0 0
Bolibaugh,Waylon 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 462 6 81

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Patten,Bryson 3 113 37.7 41 0 0 0
Totals 3 113 37.7 41 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Behne,Nathan 3 99 33 49 1 0 0
TEAM 1 17 17 17 0 0 0
Totals 4 116 25.0 49 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lemmons,Jadon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris,Ty 0 0 0 5 140 39 0 0 0
Bohy,Matt 0 0 0 1 30 30 0 0 0
Total 1 0 0 6 170 39 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Melvin Jr.,Lonny 1 6 6 1 14 14 0 0 0
Gates-Bridges,Koda 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Matchem,Darrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 14
Kane,Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bridgewater,Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 1 6 6 2 30 16 3 16 14

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Eccles,Sam 3rd 10:11 52
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Behne,Nathan 2nd 00:00 47 GOOD

Bennett,Emerson 4th 05:09 34
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Patten,Bryson 3 188 1 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Behne,Nathan 9 548 3 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
South Dakota Mines Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Johnson,Charlie 3 6 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lester,William 4 3 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Thomas,Lane 5 1 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nelson,JJ 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Percival-Quolas,Matthew 1 2 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Alarape,Adedokun — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,Jarin 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Elijah 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dickerson,Levi 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Young,Zachary 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frerichs,Gabe — 2 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Fields,Thomas 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Henry — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vann,Tucker 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Werlinger,Aiden — 2 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rickenbach,Caleb 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Borchers,Blake 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lemmons,Jadon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hatton,Evan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Kneubuhler,Nathan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beasley,Tyree — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pryce,Ryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rohloff,Gunner 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Breen,Mason — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Baker,Gage — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dunbar,Dawson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ogbonna,Jacoby — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eccles,Sam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 34 64.0 3.0/8 —/0 — —/— - 1 1 1

Upper Iowa Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dorn,Evan 4 7 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matchem,Darrell 6 2 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-14 3 — —
Hendrix,Brycen 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parsons,Tade 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dixon,Avery 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Thompson,Trevor 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Powers,Braden 1 3 4 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Pettis-Taylor,Yashua 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Powell,Wyatt 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Willis,Wes 2 2 4 1.5/9 1.5/9 — —/— - 1 — —
Roman,Shaquille 2 1 3 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Foss,Nevan 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bridgewater,Gavin — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Lassiter,Christian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sweeney,Gavin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Werner,Ben 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Demontay 2 — 2 2.0/16 2.0/16 1 1/— - 1 — —
Kane,Hunter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Latanauskas,Eddy — 1 1 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Mondy,Elon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Salibi,Dominic 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Daniel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Logan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Butts,Angelo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morrow,Mante — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bell,Maxwell — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Melvin Jr.,Lonny — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Head Jr.,Damon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Behne,Nathan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bennett,Emerson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 38 76.0 7.0/38 5.0/35 1 1/— 3-16 11 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
South Dakota Mines

Upper Iowa

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SDM25 12:24 KO UIU0 08:41 TD 11-75 03:43
1st SDM44 07:28 KO UIU0 03:59 TD 8-56 03:29
1st SDM28 01:49 KO UIU49 01:14 INT 2-23 00:35
2nd SDM25 10:35 KO SDM32 08:42 FUMB 4-7 01:53
2nd SDM25 07:52 KO SDM24 05:48 PUNT 3-(-1) 02:04
2nd SDM36 03:27 KO UIU38 02:17 DOWNS 5-26 01:10
2nd SDM25 01:42 PUNT SDM30 00:55 PUNT 5-5 00:47
3rd SDM20 14:54 KO UIU35 10:11 FGA 11-45 04:43
3rd SDM16 07:41 KO SDM26 04:31 PUNT 6-10 03:10
3rd SDM14 02:24 PUNT SDM46 14:20 DOWNS 10-32 03:04
4th SDM27 13:24 PUNT UIU45 12:25 INT 3-28 00:59
4th SDM28 09:06 PUNT SDM30 08:26 INT 2-2 00:40
4th SDM20 05:09 FGA SDM38 03:22 DOWNS 5-18 01:47
4th UIU47 01:21 KO UIU42 00:31 DOWNS 4-5 00:50

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UIU25 15:00 KO SDM0 12:24 TD 5-75 02:36
1st UIU18 08:35 KO SDM0 07:36 TD 3-82 00:59
1st UIU19 03:51 KO SDM0 01:56 TD 4-81 01:55
1st UIU45 01:14 INT SDM0 10:35 TD 11-55 04:25
2nd SDM32 08:42 FUMB SDM0 07:52 TD 2-32 00:50
2nd UIU49 05:48 PUNT SDM0 03:34 TD 5-51 02:14
2nd UIU38 02:17 DOWNS UIU38 01:42 PUNT 3-0 00:35
2nd UIU29 00:55 PUNT SDM30 00:00 FG 6-41 00:55
3rd UIU35 10:11 FGA SDM0 07:49 TD 4-65 02:22
3rd UIU35 04:31 PUNT UIU37 02:24 PUNT 3-2 02:07
4th SDM46 14:20 DOWNS SDM44 13:24 PUNT 3-2 00:56
4th UIU37 12:25 INT SDM41 09:06 PUNT 5-22 03:19
4th SDM49 08:26 INT SDM16 05:09 FGA 7-33 03:17
4th SDM38 03:22 DOWNS SDM0 01:29 TD 3-38 01:53
4th UIU42 00:31 DOWNS UIU41 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:31



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Upper Iowa wins toss and will receive; SDM will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Patten,Bryson kickoff 65 yards to
the UIU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Upper Iowa at 15:00
1st and 10 at UIU25 Upper Iowa drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UIU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Burgess,Eddie caught at UIU26, for 11 yards

to the UIU36 (Lester,William; Nelson,JJ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Morrow,Mante caught at UIU45, for 8 yards

to the UIU44 (Nelson,JJ), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at UIU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short right to Butts,Angelo thrown to UIU49.
3rd and 2 at UIU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UIU45 (Percival-Quolas,Matthew).
4th and 1 at UIU45 PENALTY UIU Delay Of Game (Overstreet Jr.,Darryl) 5 yards from UIU45 to UIU40. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at UIU40 PENALTY SDM Offside (Lester,William) 5 yards from UIU40 to UIU45. NO PLAY.
4th and 1 at UIU45 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Morrow,Mante caught at SDM42, for 55 yards to the SDM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:24, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the SDM00, Touchback.

South Dakota Mines 0-7 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 12:24
1st and 10 at SDM25 South Dakota Mines drive start at 12:24.
1st and 10 at SDM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Frost,Tobin caught at SDM26, for 7 yards to the

SDM32 (Roman,Shaquille).
2nd and 3 at SDM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby caught at SDM40, for 13 yards

to the SDM45 (Matchem,Darrell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby caught at SDM42, for 2 yards to

the SDM47 (Pettis-Taylor,Yashua).
2nd and 8 at SDM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Galbreath,Mason caught at UIU49, for 18 yards to

the UIU35 (Foss,Nevan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Morales,Joshua caught at UIU22, for 13 yards to the

UIU22 (Matchem,Darrell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short left to Frost,Tobin thrown to UIU19 broken up by

Matchem,Darrell.
2nd and 10 at UIU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short middle to Dunbar,Dawson thrown to UIU21.
3rd and 10 at UIU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Morales,Joshua caught at UIU10, for 12 yards to the

UIU10, out of bounds at UIU10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short middle to Morales,Joshua thrown to UIU00 broken up by

Dixon,Avery.
2nd and 10 at UIU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UIU05 (Thompson,Trevor; Willis,Wes).
3rd and 5 at UIU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Dunbar,Dawson caught at UIU04, for 5 yards to the

UIU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU3 Eccles,Sam kick attempt good (H: Galbreath,Mason, LS: Keagy-Peraza,Matthew).
1st and 10 at SDM35 Patten,Bryson kickoff 61 yards to the UIU04 Melvin Jr.,Lonny return 14 yards to the UIU18 (Rohloff,Gunner).

South Dakota Mines 7-7 Upper Iowa

Upper Iowa at 08:35
1st and 10 at UIU18 Upper Iowa drive start at 08:35.
1st and 10 at UIU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UIU19 (Percival-Quolas,Matthew;

Johnson,Charlie).
2nd and 9 at UIU19 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short right to Morrow,Mante thrown to UIU23 broken up by

Lemmons,Jadon.
3rd and 9 at UIU19 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short middle to Morrow,Mante caught at UIU37, for 81 yards to the

SDM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Behne,Nathan rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 60 yards to the SDM05 Harris,Ty return 39 yards to the SDM44 (Hendrix,Brycen).

South Dakota Mines 7-13 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 07:28
1st and 10 at SDM44 South Dakota Mines drive start at 07:28.
1st and 10 at SDM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage rush right for 3 yards gain to the SDM47 (Dorn,Evan; Pettis-Taylor,Yashua).
2nd and 7 at SDM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UIU48 (Mondy,Elon; Dorn,Evan).
3rd and 2 at UIU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,Ty rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UIU46 (Sweeney,Gavin; Dorn,Evan), 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY UIU Personal Foul (Sweeney,Gavin) 15 yards from UIU46 to UIU31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby caught at UIU29, for 3 yards to

the UIU28 (Dorn,Evan; Matchem,Darrell).
2nd and 7 at UIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage rush middle for 0 yards to the UIU28 (Willis,Wes).



3rd and 7 at UIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby caught at UIU19, for 14 yards to
the UIU14 (Dixon,Avery; Parsons,Tade), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UIU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short right to Galbreath,Mason thrown to UIU00 PENALTY UIU
Targeting declined. The previous play is under automatic review - "Targeting". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original
Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #12 G.Baker pass incomplete short right to #16 M.Galbreath thrown to UIU00
PENALTY UIU Targeting (#9 Y.Pettis-Taylor), 1ST DOWN).

2nd and 10 at UIU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby caught at UIU00, for 14 yards to
the UIU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:59, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at UIU3 Eccles,Sam kick attempt good (H: Galbreath,Mason, LS: Keagy-Peraza,Matthew).
1st and 10 at SDM35 Patten,Bryson kickoff 62 yards to the UIU03 Gates-Bridges,Koda return 16 yards to the UIU19 (Thomas,Lane;

Jones,Henry).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

South Dakota Mines 14-13 Upper Iowa

Upper Iowa at 03:51
1st and 10 at UIU19 Upper Iowa drive start at 03:51.
1st and 10 at UIU19 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Burgess,Eddie caught at UIU20, for 7 yards to the UIU26

(Johnson,Charlie; Nelson,JJ), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at UIU26 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Gates-Bridges,Koda caught at UIU23, for 11 yards to

the UIU37 (Dickerson,Levi), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU37 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Gates-Bridges,Koda caught at UIU35, for 8 yards to the

UIU45 (Allen,Jarin), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at UIU45 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete deep middle to Butts,Angelo caught at SDM10, for 55 yards to the SDM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:56, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 61 yards to the SDM04 Harris,Ty return 24 yards to the SDM28 (Bridgewater,Gavin;

Powell,Wyatt).
South Dakota Mines 14-20 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 01:49
1st and 10 at SDM28 South Dakota Mines drive start at 01:49.
1st and 10 at SDM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Borchers,Blake caught at SDM47, for 23 yards to

the UIU49 (Hendrix,Brycen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass intercepted by Matchem,Darrell at UIU31 Matchem,Darrell return 14 yards

to the UIU45 (Borchers,Blake), out of bounds.

Upper Iowa at 01:14
1st and 10 at UIU45 Upper Iowa drive start at 01:14.
1st and 10 at UIU45 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Burgess,Eddie caught at UIU46, for 7 yards to the SDM48

(Johnson,Charlie; Alarape,Adedokun).
2nd and 3 at SDM48 Shotgun Gordon,Jayden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SDM46 (Alarape,Adedokun; Johnson,Charlie).

South Dakota Mines 14-20 Upper Iowa

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 1 at SDM46 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at SDM46 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SDM44 (Hatton,Evan; Breen,Mason), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM44 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Gates-Bridges,Koda caught at SDM40, for 4 yards to the SDM40,

End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at SDM40 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short middle to Burgess,Eddie thrown to SDM35.
3rd and 6 at SDM40 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete deep left to Morrow,Mante caught at SDM18, for 25 yards to the

SDM15 (Lester,William), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM15 Shotgun Gordon,Jayden rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SDM11 (Davis,Elijah; Allen,Jarin).
2nd and 6 at SDM11 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Melvin Jr.,Lonny caught at SDM07, for 4 yards to the

SDM07 (Thomas,Lane), out of bounds.
3rd and 2 at SDM7 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SDM06 (Lester,William).
4th and 1 at SDM6 Timeout Upper Iowa, clock 11:15.
4th and 1 at SDM6 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SDM04 (Fields,Thomas; Kneubuhler,Nathan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 4 at SDM4 Head Jr.,Damon rush right for 4 yards gain to the SDM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:35.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the SDM00, Touchback.

South Dakota Mines 14-27 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 10:35
1st and 10 at SDM25 South Dakota Mines drive start at 10:35.
1st and 10 at SDM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Frost,Tobin caught at SDM28, for 3 yards to the

SDM28 (Dorn,Evan; Parsons,Tade).
2nd and 7 at SDM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Dunbar,Dawson rush left for 12 yards gain to the SDM40 (Matchem,Darrell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Dunbar,Dawson rush right for 4 yards gain to the SDM44 (Powers,Braden;

Thompson,Trevor).
2nd and 6 at SDM44 PENALTY SDM Illegal Snap (Busch,Jackson) 5 yards from SDM44 to SDM39. NO PLAY.



2nd and 11 at SDM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SDM32 (Mack,Demontay), fumble by
Baker,Gage recovered by UIU Mack,Demontay at SDM32, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Upper Iowa at 08:42
1st and 10 at SDM32 Upper Iowa drive start at 08:42.
1st and 10 at SDM32 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Gordon,Jayden caught at SDM37, for 26 yards to the

SDM06 (Lester,William), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at SDM6 Timeout Upper Iowa, clock 07:58.
1st and 6 at SDM6 Shotgun Butts,Angelo rush left for 6 yards gain to the SDM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:52.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the SDM00, Touchback.

South Dakota Mines 14-34 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 07:52
1st and 10 at SDM25 South Dakota Mines drive start at 07:52.
1st and 10 at SDM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bohy,Matt rush left for 2 yards loss to the SDM23 (Matchem,Darrell; Foss,Nevan).
2nd and 12 at SDM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bohy,Matt rush left for 0 yards to the SDM23 (Werner,Ben; Powers,Braden).
3rd and 12 at SDM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Bohy,Matt caught at SDM22, for 1 yard to the SDM24

(Dorn,Evan).
4th and 11 at SDM24 Patten,Bryson punt 33 yards to the UIU43 Melvin Jr.,Lonny return 6 yards to the UIU49 (Rickenbach,Caleb).

Upper Iowa at 05:48
1st and 10 at UIU49 Upper Iowa drive start at 05:48.
1st and 10 at UIU49 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Gates-Bridges,Koda caught at UIU46, for 29 yards to

the SDM22 (Vann,Tucker), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM22 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Butts,Angelo caught at SDM24, for 11 yards to the

SDM11 (Thomas,Lane), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM11 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short left to Morrow,Mante thrown to SDM00.
2nd and 10 at SDM11 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Burgess,Eddie caught at SDM14, for 7 yards to the

SDM04 (Vann,Tucker).
3rd and 3 at SDM4 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Morrow,Mante caught at SDM00, for 4 yards to the

SDM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:34, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the SDM00 Harris,Ty return 36 yards to the SDM36 (Hendrix,Brycen).

South Dakota Mines 14-41 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 03:27
1st and 10 at SDM36 South Dakota Mines drive start at 03:27.
1st and 10 at SDM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Morales,Joshua caught at UIU45, for 23 yards to the

UIU41 (Parsons,Tade), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Dunbar,Dawson caught at UIU43, for 1 yard to the

UIU40 (Matchem,Darrell), out of bounds.
2nd and 9 at UIU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Walchli,Garrett caught at UIU42, for 2 yards to the

UIU38 (Matchem,Darrell), out of bounds.
3rd and 7 at UIU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short left to Frost,Tobin thrown to UIU25 broken up by

Matchem,Darrell.
4th and 7 at UIU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short left to Galbreath,Mason thrown to UIU20 broken up by

Matchem,Darrell, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Upper Iowa at 02:17
1st and 10 at UIU38 Upper Iowa drive start at 02:17.
1st and 10 at UIU38 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Butts,Angelo caught at UIU36, for 3 yards to the UIU41

(Lester,William).
2nd and 7 at UIU41 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short left to Gordon,Jayden thrown to UIU42 QB hurried by

Hatton,Evan.
3rd and 7 at UIU41 Shotgun Butts,Angelo rush right for 3 yards loss to the UIU38 (Percival-Quolas,Matthew; Lester,William).
4th and 10 at UIU38 Timeout South Dakota Mines, clock 01:43.
4th and 10 at UIU38 Behne,Nathan punt 37 yards to the SDM25 Lemmons,Jadon return 0 yards to the SDM25 (Foss,Nevan;

Kane,Hunter).

South Dakota Mines at 01:42
1st and 10 at SDM25 South Dakota Mines drive start at 01:42.
1st and 10 at SDM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby caught at SDM32, for 7 yards to

the SDM32, End Of Play.
2nd and 3 at SDM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Frost,Tobin caught at SDM37, for 5 yards to the

SDM37 (Dorn,Evan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short middle to Frost,Tobin thrown to UIU47 broken up by

Thompson,Trevor.
2nd and 10 at SDM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short right to Harris,Ty thrown to SDM37 broken up by

Willis,Wes.



3rd and 10 at SDM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SDM30 (Latanauskas,Eddy, Willis,Wes).
4th and 17 at SDM30 Timeout Upper Iowa, clock 01:03.
4th and 17 at SDM30 Patten,Bryson punt 41 yards to the UIU29 fair catch by Melvin Jr.,Lonny at UIU29.
 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

SDM will receive; UIU will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Behne,Nathan kickoff 64 yards to the SDM01 Harris,Ty
return 19 yards to the SDM20 (Bridgewater,Gavin; Dorn,Evan). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Upper Iowa at 00:55
1st and 10 at UIU29 Upper Iowa drive start at 00:55.
1st and 10 at UIU29 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete deep left to Morrow,Mante caught at SDM46, for 26 yards to the

SDM45, out of bounds at SDM45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM45 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Rosauer,Logan caught at SDM39, for 6 yards to the

SDM39 (Nelson,JJ).
2nd and 4 at SDM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Gates-Bridges,Koda caught at SDM37, for 2

yards to the SDM37 (Lemmons,Jadon).
3rd and 2 at SDM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Morrow,Mante caught at SDM30, for 7

yards to the SDM30 (Thomas,Lane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM30 No Huddle Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 10 at SDM30 Timeout South Dakota Mines, clock 00:05.
2nd and 10 at SDM30 Behne,Nathan field goal attempt from 47 yards GOOD (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan), clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at UIU35 End of game, clock 00:00.

South Dakota Mines 14-44 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 14:54
1st and 10 at SDM20 South Dakota Mines drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SDM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Frost,Tobin caught at SDM18, for 1 yard to the

SDM21 (Pettis-Taylor,Yashua).
2nd and 9 at SDM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Morales,Joshua caught at SDM32, for 13 yards to

the SDM34 (Hendrix,Brycen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby caught at SDM30, for 2 yards to

the SDM36 (Matchem,Darrell).
2nd and 8 at SDM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Frost,Tobin caught at SDM41, for 5 yards to the

SDM41 (Dixon,Avery).
3rd and 3 at SDM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Dunbar,Dawson caught at SDM41, for 19 yards to

the UIU40 (Dixon,Avery), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short right to Frost,Tobin thrown to UIU38 broken up by

Mack,Demontay.
2nd and 10 at UIU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,Ty rush middle for 17 yards gain to the UIU23 (Dixon,Avery; Parsons,Tade), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short middle to Frost,Tobin thrown to UIU10.
2nd and 10 at UIU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UIU29 (Willis,Wes).
3rd and 16 at UIU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UIU35 (Roman,Shaquille, Powers,Braden).
4th and 22 at UIU35 Eccles,Sam field goal attempt from 52 yards NO GOOD (H: Galbreath,Mason, LS: Keagy-Peraza,Matthew), clock

10:11, End Of Play.

Upper Iowa at 10:11
1st and 10 at UIU35 Upper Iowa drive start at 10:11.
1st and 10 at UIU35 Head Jr.,Damon rush right for 6 yards gain to the UIU41 (Johnson,Charlie).
2nd and 4 at UIU41 Head Jr.,Damon rush right for 0 yards to the UIU41 (Johnson,Charlie; Alarape,Adedokun).
3rd and 4 at UIU41 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 49 yards gain to the SDM10 (Young,Zachary), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM10 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Morrow,Mante caught at SDM00, for 10 yards to the SDM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 61 yards to the SDM04 Harris,Ty return 27 yards to the SDM31 (Powell,Wyatt; Pettis-

Taylor,Yashua) PENALTY SDM Holding 10 yards from SDM26 to SDM16.
1st and 10 at UIU35 SDM ball on SDM16.

South Dakota Mines 14-51 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 07:41
1st and 10 at SDM16 South Dakota Mines drive start at 07:41.
1st and 10 at SDM16 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short middle to Bohy,Matt thrown to SDM16 broken up by

Mondy,Elon.
2nd and 10 at SDM16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bohy,Matt rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SDM21 (Powers,Braden).
3rd and 5 at SDM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Borchers,Blake caught at SDM26, for 5 yards to

the SDM26 (Pettis-Taylor,Yashua; Dorn,Evan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage sacked for loss of 9 yards to the SDM17 (Mack,Demontay).
2nd and 19 at SDM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Dunbar,Dawson caught at SDM18, for 7 yards to

the SDM24 (Dorn,Evan).
3rd and 12 at SDM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Dunbar,Dawson caught at SDM20, for 2 yards to

the SDM26 (Roman,Shaquille).
4th and 10 at SDM26 Patten,Bryson punt 39 yards to the UIU35 fair catch by Melvin Jr.,Lonny at UIU35.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Upper Iowa at 04:31
1st and 10 at UIU35 Upper Iowa drive start at 04:31.
1st and 10 at UIU35 Shotgun Gordon,Jayden rush left for 2 yards gain to the UIU37 (Dickerson,Levi; Lester,William).
2nd and 8 at UIU37 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Gordon,Jayden caught at UIU29, for 1 yard loss to the

UIU36 (Thomas,Lane), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at UIU36 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush right for 1 yard gain to the UIU37 (Johnson,Charlie), out of bounds.
4th and 8 at UIU37 Behne,Nathan punt 49 yards to the SDM14.

South Dakota Mines at 02:24
1st and 10 at SDM14 South Dakota Mines drive start at 02:24.
1st and 10 at SDM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short right to Walchli,Garrett thrown to SDM26 broken up by

Pettis-Taylor,Yashua.
2nd and 10 at SDM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short right to Harris,Ty thrown to SDM09.
3rd and 10 at SDM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short middle to Walchli,Garrett caught at SDM25, for 12 yards to

the SDM26 (Sweeney,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Dunbar,Dawson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SDM28 (Thompson,Trevor).
2nd and 8 at SDM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Dunbar,Dawson rush right for 3 yards gain to the SDM31 (Thompson,Trevor).
3rd and 5 at SDM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Galbreath,Mason caught at SDM38, for 12 yards to

the SDM43 (Hendrix,Brycen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM43 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short right to Galbreath,Mason thrown to UIU42.
2nd and 10 at SDM43 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short left to Harris,Ty caught at SDM42, for 4 yards to the SDM47

(Dorn,Evan).
South Dakota Mines 14-51 Upper Iowa

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 6 at SDM47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 6 at SDM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,Ty rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SDM46 (Werner,Ben).
4th and 7 at SDM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass incomplete short middle to Taylor,Griffin thrown to UIU40, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Upper Iowa at 14:20
1st and 10 at SDM46 Upper Iowa drive start at 14:20.
1st and 10 at SDM46 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush left for 2 yards gain to the SDM44 (Davis,Elijah; Johnson,Charlie).
2nd and 8 at SDM44 Shotgun Coleman,Clark pass incomplete short right to Bolibaugh,Waylon thrown to SDM40.
3rd and 8 at SDM44 Shotgun Coleman,Clark pass incomplete short left to Bolibaugh,Waylon thrown to SDM38.
4th and 8 at SDM44 Behne,Nathan punt 17 yards to the SDM27 blocked by Lester,William.

South Dakota Mines at 13:24
1st and 10 at SDM27 South Dakota Mines drive start at 13:24.
1st and 10 at SDM27 No Huddle-Shotgun Dunbar,Dawson rush middle for 15 yards gain to the SDM42 (Parsons,Tade), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass complete short right to Borchers,Blake caught at SDM42, for 13 yards to

the UIU45 (Lassiter,Christian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass intercepted by Bridgewater,Gavin at UIU35 Bridgewater,Gavin return 2

yards to the UIU37 (Borchers,Blake).

Upper Iowa at 12:25
1st and 10 at UIU37 Upper Iowa drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at UIU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Coleman,Clark pass complete short left to Melvin Jr.,Lonny caught at SDM50, for 12 yards to

the UIU49 (Thomas,Lane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIU49 Shotgun Coleman,Clark pass complete short right to Butts,Angelo caught at UIU45, for 14 yards to the SDM37

(Pryce,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM37 Shotgun Gordon,Jayden rush left for 2 yards gain to the SDM35 (Frerichs,Gabe; Allen,Jarin) PENALTY UIU

Holding (Bolibaugh,Waylon) 10 yards from SDM37 to SDM47. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SDM47 Shotgun Gordon,Jayden rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SDM41 (Werlinger,Aiden; Rickenbach,Caleb).
2nd and 14 at SDM41 Shotgun Coleman,Clark pass incomplete short right to Bolibaugh,Waylon thrown to SDM30.
3rd and 14 at SDM41 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 0 yards to the SDM41 (Johnson,Charlie).
4th and 14 at SDM41 Behne,Nathan punt 13 yards to the SDM28, out of bounds at SDM28.

South Dakota Mines at 09:06
1st and 10 at SDM28 South Dakota Mines drive start at 09:06.
1st and 10 at SDM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SDM30 (Powell,Wyatt).
2nd and 8 at SDM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Baker,Gage pass intercepted by Kane,Hunter at SDM49, End Of Play.

Upper Iowa at 08:26
1st and 10 at SDM49 Upper Iowa drive start at 08:26.
1st and 10 at SDM49 Willis-Newell,Darius rush right for 0 yards to the SDM49 (Frerichs,Gabe; Young,Zachary).



2nd and 10 at SDM49 Stock,August rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SDM42 (Davis,Elijah).
3rd and 3 at SDM42 PENALTY SDM Delay Of Game (Hatton,Evan) 5 yards from SDM42 to SDM37, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SDM37 Stock,August pass complete short left to Crawford,Maliq caught at SDM35, for 13 yards to the SDM24

(Allen,Jarin), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY SDM Personal Foul (Beasley,Tyree) 12 yards from SDM24 to SDM12, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at SDM12 Willis-Newell,Darius rush middle for 4 yards loss to the SDM16 (Werlinger,Aiden; Frerichs,Gabe).
2nd and 14 at SDM16 Stock,August pass incomplete short right to Fliss,Dionte thrown to SDM00.
3rd and 14 at SDM16 Stock,August rush middle for 0 yards to the SDM16 (Dickerson,Levi).
4th and 14 at SDM16 Bennett,Emerson field goal attempt from 34 yards NO GOOD (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan), clock 05:09.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

South Dakota Mines at 05:09
1st and 10 at SDM20 South Dakota Mines drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at SDM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Carraha,Ashur rush right for 10 yards gain to the SDM30 (Powell,Wyatt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Rohloff,Gunner rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SDM33 (Wright,Logan).
2nd and 7 at SDM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Carraha,Ashur pass incomplete short right to Taylor,Griffin thrown to SDM45 broken up by

Bell,Maxwell.
3rd and 7 at SDM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Carraha,Ashur rush right for 5 yards gain to the SDM38, out of bounds at SDM38.
4th and 2 at SDM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Carraha,Ashur pass complete short right to Taylor,Griffin caught at SDM38, for 0 yards to

the SDM38, End Of Play, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Upper Iowa at 03:22
1st and 10 at SDM38 Upper Iowa drive start at 03:22.
1st and 10 at SDM38 Willis-Newell,Darius rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SDM37 (Fields,Thomas).
2nd and 9 at SDM37 Willis-Newell,Darius rush left for 5 yards gain to the SDM32 (Jones,Henry; Beasley,Tyree).
3rd and 4 at SDM32 Willis-Newell,Darius rush middle for 0 yards to the SDM32 (Rickenbach,Caleb) PENALTY SDM UNS:

Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Rickenbach,Caleb) 15 yards from SDM32 to SDM17, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SDM17 Coleman,Clark pass complete short right to Melvin Jr.,Lonny caught at SDM00, for 17 yards to the SDM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SDM3 Bennett,Emerson kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIU35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 42 yards to the SDM23 Bohy,Matt return 30 yards to the UIU47 (Lassiter,Christian;

Bridgewater,Gavin).
South Dakota Mines 14-58 Upper Iowa

South Dakota Mines at 01:21
1st and 10 at UIU47 South Dakota Mines drive start at 01:21.
1st and 10 at UIU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Carraha,Ashur pass incomplete short middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby thrown to UIU30.
2nd and 10 at UIU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Carraha,Ashur pass incomplete deep middle to Ogbonna,Jacoby thrown to UIU20 broken up

by Parsons,Tade.
3rd and 10 at UIU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Rohloff,Gunner rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIU44 (Powell,Wyatt; Robinson,Daniel).
4th and 7 at UIU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Carraha,Ashur pass complete short left to Rohloff,Gunner caught at UIU42, for 2 yards to the

UIU42 (Salibi,Dominic), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Upper Iowa at 00:31
1st and 10 at UIU42 Upper Iowa drive start at 00:31.
1st and 10 at UIU42 Kneel down by Coleman,Clark at UIU41 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at UIU41 End of game, clock 00:00.

South Dakota Mines 14-58 Upper Iowa


